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Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Bryan, Ohio 43506

Since 1914...Moving ahead, just as planned.

Manual: 2110-736F

Supersedes: 2110-736E

File: Tab 8

Date: 08-20-10

General Notes

� Revised and/or additional pages may
be issued from time to time.

� A complete and current manual
consists of pages shown in the
following contents section.

Important

� Contact the installing and/or local Bard
distributor for all parts requirements.
Make sure you have the complete
model and serial number available
from the unit rating plates.
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CABINET COMPONENTS
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.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

1
1

X-692-721S
X-533-721S

ylbmessAesaB
ylbmessAesaB

X X
X X X

2
2

4-902-905S
4-912-905S

ylbmessAkcaB
ylbmessAkcaB

X X
X X X

3
3

4-901-945S
4-111-945S

ylbmessArenroCtfeL
ylbmessArenroCtfeL

X X
X X X

4
4

4-801-945S
4-011-945S

ylbmessArenroCthgiR
ylbmessArenroCthgiR

X X
X X X

5
5

334-125
734-125

ylbmessAnoititraP
ylbmessAnoititraP

X X
X X X

6
6

811-325S
021-325S

gnittiFhtiwylbmessAnaPniarD
gnittiFhtiwylbmessAnaPniarD

X X
X X X

7
7

4-712-705
4-433-705

ylbmessApoT
ylbmessApoT

X X
X X X

8
8

4-664-355
4-035-105

ylbmessAediS
ylbmessAediS

X X
X X X

9
9

4-853-105
4-035-105

ylbmessAediS
ylbmessAediS

X X
X X X

01
01

4-264-355S
4-564-355S

ylbmessArooDreppU
ylbmessArooDreppU

X X
X X X

11
11

4-364-355S
4-464-355S

ylbmessArooDrewoL
ylbmessArooDrewoL

X X
X X X

21 )gniwarDlenaPlortnoCeeS(lenaPlortnoC X X X X X

31
31

565-631
665-631

lliFlenaPlortnoC
lliFlenaPlortnoC

X X
X X X

41 491-331 rooDlenaPlortnoC X X X X X

51 603-041 lennahCtroppuSlioCretaW 2 2 2 2 2

61 703-041 ediSrewolB 2 2 2 2 2

71
71

362-041
503-041

dnEedilSrewolB
dnEedilSrewolB

2 2
2 2 2

81
81

771-441
681-541

edilSrewolB
edilSrewolB

2 2
2 2 2

91
91

4-5301-501
4-1611-501

ylbmessAelgnAmunelP
ylbmessAelgnAmunelP

X X
4 4 4

02
02

4-651-131
4-851-131

repparWkcaRretliF
repparWkcaRretliF

X X
X X X

12 4-195-561 lennahCkcaRretliF X X X

22
22

4-751-131S
4-951-131S

rooDkcaRretliF
rooDkcaRretliF

X X
X X X
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FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS

.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

1

1

3301-401

2611-401

elgnArewolBthgiR

elgnArewolBthgiR

X X X X

X X X X X X

2

2

4301-401

2611-401

elgnArewolBtfeL

elgnArewolBtfeL

X X X X

X X X X X X

3

3

821-441

131-441

resuffiD

resuffiD

X X X X

X X X X X X

4

4

311-151

811-151

gnisuoHrewolB

gnisuoHrewolB

X X X X

X X X X X X

5

5

410-2515

160-2515

leehWrewolB

leehWrewolB

X X X X

X X X X X X

6

6

6

6

XB441-0605

XB541-0605

XB641-0605

XB4310-719

lioCrotaropavE

lioCrotaropavE

lioCrotaropavE

lioCrotaropavE

X X X X

X X

X X

X X

7

7

040-4007

520-4007

6VREM2x52x02retliF

6VREM2x52x61retliF

X X X X

2 2 2 2 2 2

8 430-0268 tiKtnuoMrotoM X X X X X X X X X X

9 430-0268 tiKtnuoMrotoM X X X X X X X X X X

01

01

01

01

01

4500-650-5018S

5500-540-6018S

6500-540-6018S

7500-310-7018S

8500-310-7018S

lortnoChtiwrotoMdemmargorPPH3/1

lortnoChtiwrotoMdemmargorPPH2/1

lortnoChtiwrotoMdemmargorPPH2/1

lortnoChtiwrotoMdemmargorPPH4/3

lortnoChtiwrotoMdemmargorPPH4/3

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

11 910-2505 lioCretaehrepuseD X X X X X X X X X X

21

21

240-0565

640-0565

)ocnaR(gnisaCdeR,dioneloSevlaVgnisreveR

)auHnaS(gnisaCkcalB,dioneloSevlaVgnisreveR

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

31

31

31

31

830-0565

930-0565

040-0565

140-0565

lioCdioneloSV42htiwevlaVgnisreveR

lioCdioneloSV42htiwevlaVgnisreveR

lioCdioneloSV42htiwevlaVgnisreveR

lioCdioneloSV42htiwevlaVgnisreveR

X X

X X

X X X X

X X

41

41

900-1025

010-1025

reirDretliFtceriD-iB

reirDretliFtceriD-iB

X X X X

X X X X X X

51

51

51

51

51

291-1565

681-1565

781-1565

881-1565

981-1565

evlaVnoisnapxE

evlaVnoisnapxE

evlaVnoisnapxE

evlaVnoisnapxE

evlaVnoisnapxE

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

61

61

61

61

61

533-0008

962-0008

762-0008

862-0008

633-0008

rosserpmoC

rosserpmoC

rosserpmoC

rosserpmoC

rosserpmoC

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

71

71

71

71

71

71

71

71

3310-719S

8310-719S

5210-719S

9310-719S

4700-719S

4600-719S

7210-719S

1410-719S

ylbmessAlioCretaW

ylbmessAlioCretaW

ylbmessAlioCretaW

ylbmessAlioCretaW

ylbmessAlioCretaW

ylbmessAlioCretaW

ylbmessAlioCretaW

ylbmessAlioCretaW

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

81 5040-4081
)121-6048(hctiwSerusserPwoL

seriWeulB,tuO-tuC#06retaWdnuorG
X X X X X X X X X X

91 4040-4081
)021-6048(hctiwSerusserPwoL

seriWwolleY,tuO-tuC#54pooLdnuorG
X X X X X X X X X X

02 6130-4081 )111-6048(hctiwSerusserPhgiH X X X X X X X X X X

12

12

12

12

12

100-592-009

100-692-009

100-792-009

100-892-009

200-892-009

ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC

ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC

ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC

ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC

ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

22 110-4906 gnittiFnaPniarDdebraB"4/3 X X X X X X X X X X

32

32

32

32

4730-008S

4930-008S

0930-008S

1930-008S

ylbmessArotubirtsiD

ylbmessArotubirtsiD

ylbmessArotubirtsiD

ylbmessArotubirtsiD

X X X X

X X

X X

X X

SN

SN

SN

SN

2221-0003

3221-0003

410-4906

510-4906

dioneloSgnigatSrosserpmoC

gulPrewoProsserpmoC

gniR-OelbuoD

laeSgulProfpaCgniniateR

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
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X
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CONTROL PANEL

.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 882-715 )lateMteehS(lenaPlortnoC X X X X X

2 310-7068 kcolBlanimreT X X X X X

3 630-4168 pmA-3rekaerBtiucriCiniM 2 2 2 2 2

4 430-7048 V42x802/042remrofsnarTAV04 X X X X X

5 880-1028 eludoMlortnoCrosserpmoC X X X X X

6 510-1028 lioCV42A3CNP1,ONP1yaleR 2 2 2 2 2

7 920-7068 pirtSlanimreTV42 X X X X X

8 811-1028 lortnoCrewolB X X X X X

9
9
9
9

680-2558
530-2558
780-2558
880-2558

V073DFM53roticapaC
V073DFM04roticapaC
V073DFM54roticapaC
V073DFM08roticapaC

X
X

X
X X

01
01

330-1048
430-1048

sguLhtiwpmA02eloP-2rotcatnoC
sguLhtiwpmA04eloP-2rotcatnoC

X X
X X X


